PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Jin-Ki KIM	05/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOSAID Technologies Incorporated	
Street Address:	11 Hines Road	
City:	Kanata, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2K 2X1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11762330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (613) 787-3558

Email: ipinfo@blgcanada.com

Correspondent Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Address Line 1: 100 Queen St, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 3805-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex Campbell

Total Attachments: 2

source=PAT_3805_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=PAT_3805_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019423 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT

1:

1) Jin-Ki KIM
46 Ironside Court
Ottawa, Ontario
K2K 3H6
CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

MOSAID Technologies Incorporated 11 Hines Road Kanata, Ontario K2K 2X1 CANADA

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

FLASH MULTI-LEVEL THRESHOLD DISTRIBUTION SCHEME

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Patent Application No. 60/844,154, filed September 13, 2006, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

Assignment from Jin-Ki KIM to MOSAID Technologies Incorporated PAT 3805-2 Page 1 of 2

SIGNED at	<u>CANATA</u>	CANADA
	City of Town	Country
this 2 st	day of	The

,	Jin-Ki KIM
STATEMENT	T BY WITNESS
I, Jebra Ingan (name of witness)	whose full post office address is
1773 Sigmondiew Rd, C	arp, Ont. KOAILO
was personally present and did see Jassignment and such assignor is pers described in such document.	
	Signature of Withess

RECORDED: 06/13/2007

PATENT REEL: 019423 FRAME: 0645